
ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

27.0355.35FINMusketeers 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s3+h2+cd3+tr11 3.7 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 4.40
2
3
4

I4+pi3
I4+pi3
L+sl3+sl3+sl3+s3+h2

1

3.4 1 1 11 1 1 1 1
3.4 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1
3.7

1.00
0.67
0.35 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1

4.40
4.07
4.05

28.32

Elm.
Ded. 

0010011 5.1300.334.8B4+s4+h25
1110111 3.1800.582.6W3+cd3+tr16

7 1.5W3 0.30 1 1.801 1 1 1 1 0 1
23.1 27.03

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
6.50
7.00

8.25 7.75 6.75 6.50 6.00 6.75 7.50
8.50 6.75 6.75 5.75 5.75 6.50 7.25
8.25 8.00 7.25 6.50 6.00 7.25 7.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.08
6.58
7.29

Choreography 7.00 8.50 7.75 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 7.500.80 7.29
Interpretation 7.50 8.50 7.75 7.00 6.50 6.75 6.75 7.250.80 7.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 28.32

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.9851.51FINTeam Mystique 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L+sl4+sl3+sl4+s3+h21 3.7 0.47 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 4.17
2
3
4

I4+pi3
I4+pi3
C3+s4+h2+cd2+tr1

2

3.4 -1 0 01 0 0 0 1
3.4 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3.7

0.17
0.00
0.12 0 1 0 0 -1 0 1 0

3.57
3.40
3.82

27.53

Elm.
Ded. 

0000001 4.80-10.004.8B4+s4+h25
0110000 2.7200.122.6W3+cd3+tr16

7 1.5W3 0.00 0 1.500 0 0 0 0 1 0
23.1 23.98

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00
6.50
7.25

7.25 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25
7.25 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.50 7.25
7.00 7.00 6.00 6.75 6.75 6.75 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.88
6.58
6.92

Choreography 7.00 7.50 7.00 6.50 7.00 6.75 7.50 7.000.80 7.04
Interpretation 7.25 7.25 7.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 7.00 7.250.80 7.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.53

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.5850.29CANGold Ice 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2+h2+cd3+tr11 3.7 0.58 0 -1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4.28
2
3
4

L+sl3+sl3+sl2+s2+h2
I4+pi3
I4+pi3

3

2.9 1 2 00 1 0 1 0
3.4 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
3.4

0.25
1.00
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0

3.15
4.40
3.40

26.71

Elm.
Ded. 

100000-1 3.7000.003.7B4+s3+h25
1110010 2.95-10.352.6W3+cd3+tr16

7 1.5W3 0.20 0 1.700 1 1 1 1 1 0
21.2 23.58

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00
7.00
7.00

6.50 7.50 6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 7.00
6.25 7.50 6.50 6.00 6.00 6.00 7.00
6.25 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.75 7.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.71
6.46
6.83

Choreography 6.50 6.25 7.75 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 7.250.80 6.67
Interpretation 7.25 6.00 7.75 7.00 6.75 6.00 6.00 7.250.80 6.71

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.71

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

23.3948.42CANBlack Ice 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L+sl3+sl4+sl4+s2+h21 3.7 0.23 0 0 1 1 0 0 -1 1 3.93
2
3
4

W3+cd3+tr1
W3
I4+pi3

4

2.6 1 2 01 1 0 0 1
1.5 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0
3.4

0.47
0.25
0.50 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0

3.07
1.75
3.90

26.03

Elm.
Ded. 

0001001 3.5700.173.4I4+pi35
0001111 4.1710.473.7B4+s3+h26

7 3.7C3+s3+h2+cd3+tr1 -0.70 -1 3.000 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1
22.0 23.39

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.00
6.75
6.75

7.50 7.50 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.50 5.75
7.50 7.00 5.75 5.50 5.00 6.00 6.00
7.25 7.50 6.50 6.75 6.00 6.75 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.33
6.17
6.71

Choreography 7.00 7.75 7.50 6.50 6.50 5.75 6.75 6.250.80 6.75
Interpretation 7.50 7.50 7.50 6.25 5.50 5.75 6.50 6.000.80 6.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 26.03

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

18.4745.13RUSSpartak Leader 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L+sl2+sl2+sl3+s1+h21 1.3 0.30 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1.00
2
3
4

I4+pi1
I4+pi2
W3+cd3+tr1

5

2.6 0 1 01 1 1 1 0
2.6 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
2.6

0.47
0.12
0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1

3.07
2.72
3.30

27.66

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

1010001 1.6510.151.5W35
1000011 3.1510.252.9C3+s2+h2+cd2+tr16

7 3.7B4+s2+h2 -0.12 1 3.580 0 -1 -1 0 -1 1
17.2 18.47

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.25
6.50
7.00

6.25 8.00 7.25 7.00 7.00 8.00 7.50
5.75 7.25 7.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.75
6.00 7.75 7.50 7.00 7.00 7.00 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

7.33
6.71
7.04

Choreography 6.50 6.25 7.50 7.25 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.750.80 6.63
Interpretation 7.00 6.50 7.50 7.00 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.750.80 6.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 27.66

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

19.2641.15USAHockettes 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+tr11 2.0 0.42 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 2.42
2
3
4

W3+cd2
I3+pi2
I4+pi3

6

2.0 1 1 00 0 0 0 0
2.6 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 1
3.4

0.08
-0.47
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0

2.08
2.13
3.40

21.89

Elm.
Ded. 

110-1-1-11 3.7000.003.7B4+s2+h25
011-1110 1.9500.152.1L+sl3+sl2+sl3+s1+h26 -0.3

7 3.7C3+s2+h2+cd3+tr1 -0.12 0 3.581 0 -1 -1 0 0 0
19.5 19.26

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
5.00
5.75

5.50 5.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 5.75 5.75
5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.50
5.75 5.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 6.00 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.42
5.21
5.58

Choreography 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.50 4.75 6.25 6.000.80 5.58
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.00 4.75 5.75 6.000.80 5.58

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 21.89

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

20.3440.78SWETeam Convivium 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+cd3+tr11 2.6 0.35 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2.95
2
3
4

W3
I4+pi3
I4+pi3

7

1.5 1 1 01 1 0 1 1
3.4 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 0 0
3.4

0.25
-0.67
-1.00 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1

1.75
2.73
2.40

20.44

Elm.
Ded. 

001000-1 3.58-1-0.123.7B4+s2+h25
000-1000 3.58-2-0.123.7L+sl4+sl3+sl4+s2+h26

7 3.7C3+s2+h2+cd3+tr1 -0.35 -1 3.35-1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
22.0 20.34

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.00
4.50

5.25 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.75 4.75
5.00 5.00 5.25 4.25 4.75 5.75 4.50
4.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 4.75 6.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.21
4.79
5.21

Choreography 4.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 4.75 4.75 6.50 5.500.80 5.21
Interpretation 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.50 5.00 5.00 6.50 5.250.80 5.13

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 20.44

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.5236.26USAChicago Jazz 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L+sl3+sl2+sl3+s1+h21 2.1 0.00 -1 -1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1.80
2
3
4

C3+s2+h2+cd3+tr1
B4+s1+h2
I3+pi2

8

3.7 0 0 0-1 1 0 1 1
2.9 -1 -3 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0
2.6

0.23
-0.50
0.12 -1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1

3.93
2.40
2.72

19.74

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-1001-1 3.070-0.333.4I4+pi35
000010-1 2.6000.002.6W3+cd36

7 2.0W3+tr1 -1.00 -3 1.00-2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1
19.3 17.52

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.25

3.25 6.00 5.00 5.00 4.50 5.25 5.25
3.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 4.00 5.50 5.75
3.00 6.00 4.75 5.75 4.00 4.75 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.92
4.92
4.88

Choreography 4.75 3.50 6.00 5.25 5.50 4.00 5.00 6.000.80 5.08
Interpretation 4.50 3.50 6.25 5.25 4.75 4.25 4.75 5.750.80 4.88

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.74

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

17.5634.99FRALes Jeanne d'Arc 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s1+h2+cd2+tr11 2.9 0.42 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 3.32
2
3
4

L+sl2+sl2+sl3+s1+h2
I3+pi2
I4+pi3

9

1.3 -2 0 0-1 0 0 0 0
2.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 1
3.4

-0.05
0.00
0.00 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.95
2.60
3.40

17.43

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

00-1-1-100 3.35-2-0.353.7B4+s2+h25
000000-1 1.92-1-0.082.0W3+tr16

7 2.6W3+cd3 -0.58 -1 2.02-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0
18.5 17.56

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
3.75
4.75

5.00 5.50 3.50 5.25 4.75 3.00 4.25
5.25 5.00 3.25 4.50 4.75 2.75 3.75
5.50 5.50 3.25 5.25 3.50 3.00 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.54
4.17
4.38

Choreography 4.00 5.50 5.25 3.50 5.75 3.75 3.25 4.000.80 4.33
Interpretation 4.75 5.50 5.50 3.25 4.75 4.00 3.25 4.000.80 4.38

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 17.43

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.3634.52SWERhapsody 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s1+h2+cd3+tr11 2.9 -0.17 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.73
2
3
4

L+sl4+sl3+sl2+s1+h2
W3+tr1
W3+cd3

10

2.1 -1 0 -10 0 0 0 0
2.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.6

-0.05
0.08
0.00 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1.75
2.08
2.60

19.16

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.900-0.702.6I4+pi15
0-1-1-1-1-1-1 1.90-1-0.702.6I4+pi16

7 2.9B4+s1+h2 -0.50 -1 2.40-1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 0
17.7 15.36

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.50
4.75
5.00

5.75 5.00 4.25 5.50 5.00 4.25 4.00
5.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.00
5.25 5.00 4.75 5.75 4.75 4.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.92
4.54
4.88

Choreography 4.75 5.50 4.75 4.50 5.75 4.75 4.50 4.500.80 4.79
Interpretation 5.00 5.50 5.00 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.25 4.500.80 4.83

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 19.16

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

16.7233.63GERSilver Shadows 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L+sl2+sl2+sl1+s2+h21 2.1 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.50
2
3
4

B4+s2+h2
C3+s1+h2+cd3+tr1
I4+pi3

11

3.7 -2 -1 -1-2 -1 0 0 0
2.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0 0
3.4

-0.58
-0.33
-0.50 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 0

3.12
2.57
2.90

16.91

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

00-2-2-1-1-1 2.40-1-1.003.4I4+pi35
0000-1-1-1 1.75-1-0.252.0W3+tr16

7 2.6W3+cd3 -0.12 0 2.48-1 -1 0 0 0 1 0
20.1 16.72

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
3.25
4.00

4.00 3.50 4.00 5.00 5.00 4.75 4.50
4.00 3.25 3.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.00
3.75 3.75 4.00 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.42
3.96
4.25

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 5.50 4.75 4.50 4.500.80 4.29
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.500.80 4.21

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.91

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

15.7930.43ITAHot Shivers 2.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2+h2+cd2+tr11 2.9 0.25 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 3.15
2
3
4

B4+s2+h2
L+sl3+sl2+sl1+s2+h2
I3+pi2

12

3.7 -2 0 0-2 0 0 0 0
2.1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -3
2.6

-0.23
-0.68
0.00 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.17
1.42
2.60

16.64

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-1000-1 1.75-1-0.252.0I3+pi15
0000-1-1-1 2.25-1-0.352.6W3+cd2+tr16

7 1.5W3 -0.05 -1 1.450 0 1 0 0 0 -1
17.4 15.79

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.00
4.00
4.25

4.25 4.75 3.75 4.75 4.00 3.00 3.75
4.00 4.25 3.75 4.00 4.25 3.25 3.50
4.00 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.08
3.92
4.25

Choreography 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.25 5.00 4.75 4.00 4.000.80 4.38
Interpretation 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.00 4.50 4.50 3.75 4.000.80 4.17

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 16.64

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-2.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -2.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.5727.12SUIHot Dreams 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s1+h21 2.1 -0.80 -3 -3 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 1.30
2
3
4

I3+pi1
I3+pi2
C3+s1+h2+cd3+tr1

13

2.0 -1 -2 0-1 0 -1 0 -1
2.6 -1 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 0
2.9

-0.33
-0.47
-0.33 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0

1.67
2.13
2.57

14.55

Elm.
Ded. 

0-10-10-1-1 0.80-1-0.201.3L+sl2+sl2+sl1+s1+h25 -0.3
000000-1 2.6000.002.6W3+cd3+tr16

7 1.5W3 0.00 -1 1.500 0 0 0 0 0 1
15.0 12.57

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.75

3.25 4.00 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.00 4.00
3.00 3.50 3.25 4.75 3.75 3.25 3.75
3.00 4.00 3.50 4.00 3.75 3.25 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.71
3.46
3.71

Choreography 3.75 3.25 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.50 3.25 4.000.80 3.63
Interpretation 4.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.00 3.50 3.00 4.000.80 3.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.55

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

13.3826.81POLAmber Dance 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B4+s1+h21 2.9 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.90
2
3
4

I2+pi1
I3+pi1
W2+cd3+tr1

14

1.5 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 0
2.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.6

-0.30
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

1.20
2.00
2.60

13.43

Elm.
Ded. 

00-10-10-1 1.35-1-0.151.5W35
00000-1-1 0.60-1-0.101.3L+sl2+sl1+sl2+s1+h16 -0.6

7 2.9C3+s1+h2+cd2+tr1 -0.17 -1 2.730 -1 -1 0 0 0 0
14.7 13.38

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.50

3.50 3.50 3.00 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.00
3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 2.75 2.50
3.25 3.25 3.50 4.75 4.00 3.25 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.50
3.08
3.46

Choreography 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.500.80 3.42
Interpretation 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.250.80 3.33

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.43

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.4825.62CZEBalance 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s2+h2+cd3+tr11 3.7 -1.40 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -2 2.30
2
3
4

L+sl2+sl2+s1+h2
I3+pi1
I3+pi2

15

1.3 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -1 -1 -1
2.0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
2.6

-0.30
-0.17
-0.58 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 0

0.40
1.83
2.02

14.14

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

0-1-1-1-1-1-1 2.40-1-0.502.9B4+s1+h25
1-100-1-1-1 2.13-1-0.472.6W3+cd3+tr16

7 1.5W3 -0.10 -1 1.40-1 0 0 0 0 -1 0
16.6 12.48

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.50
3.75

3.00 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.75
2.75 3.25 3.00 3.75 3.75 3.00 3.75
2.50 3.50 2.75 4.25 4.00 3.75 4.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.67
3.38
3.63

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.50 4.75 3.75 3.50 4.000.80 3.58
Interpretation 3.25 2.50 3.50 3.25 3.75 3.50 3.25 4.000.80 3.42

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.14

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

12.1224.42HUNBlack Rose 1.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B4+s2+h21 3.7 -1.50 -2 -2 -2 -2 -3 -3 -2 -1 2.20
2
3
4

W3+cd2+tr1
W3
C3+s1+h2+cd1

16

2.6 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 -2 -1 0
1.5 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0
1.3

-0.70
-0.05
-0.10 -1 -1 0 -1 0 0 0 0

1.90
1.45
1.20

13.30

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-10-1-1-1-2 1.00-1-0.301.3L+sl2+sl1+sl1+s1+h25
0000000 2.0000.002.0I3+pi16

7 2.6I4+pi1 -0.23 -1 2.370 0 0 -1 -1 0 0
15.0 12.12

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.00

3.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 3.50 2.75 3.50
3.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.00 2.75 3.00
2.75 3.75 3.50 4.50 3.75 3.00 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.46
3.13
3.33

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.75 3.75 4.75 3.75 3.00 3.250.80 3.42
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.50 2.50 3.250.80 3.29

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 13.30

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

-1.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls -1.00

corrected version



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

9.6920.46CROZagreb Snowflakes 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B2+s11 1.3 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.40
2
3
4

C3+s1+h2+cd2+tr1
L+sl2+sl2+sl1+s1+h2
I3+pi1

17

2.9 -1 0 -1-1 0 -1 -1 0
1.3 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 0
2.0

-0.33
-0.35
-0.33 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 0 0

2.57
0.35
1.67

10.77

-0.6

-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

0-10000-1 1.83-1-0.172.0I3+pi15
-1-2-1-1-1-2-2 1.67-1-0.932.6W3+cd2+tr16

7 1.5W3 -0.30 -1 1.20-1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1
13.6 9.69

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
2.50
2.75

2.25 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.75 2.00 2.75
2.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.75
2.00 3.00 2.50 3.50 2.75 2.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.67
2.58
2.71

Choreography 2.00 2.25 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.00 2.50 3.000.80 2.83
Interpretation 2.25 2.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.25 3.000.80 2.67

Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 10.77

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00
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corrected version


